

VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW

PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

2350 S. 25th Avenue, Broadview AGENDA

June 7, 2021 7:30pm

I.	CALL TO ORDER		
	ROLL CALL	TIME:	
	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE		
	MOMENT OF SILENCE OR REFLECTION		

- II. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit to 3 minutes)
- III. COMMUNICATION(S):

CLERK MCGRIER WILL ANNOUNCE COMMUNICATIONS/PRESENTATIONS:

- Cook County Clerk Karen Yarbrough Certification of newly Elected Officials
- Juneteenth Celebration Trustee Judy Miller
- Communications
- IV. CONSIDERATION TO APPROVE THE FOLLOWING MINUTES: NONE
 - Minutes from the May 17, 2021 Regular Board meeting
- V. CONSIDERATION TO APPROVE EXPENDITURE (s): GRAND TOTAL ALL FUNDS: \$402,307.89
- VI. OLD BUSINESS: NONE APPLICATION (S) FOR THE AUTHORITY TO EXPEND FUNDS: NONE
- VII. NEW BUSINESS:
 - A. DISCUSSION REGARDING PROPOSED STREET NAME CHANGE.
 - B. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH EDWIN HANCOCK ENGINEERING COMPANY FOR THE FURNISHING OF CERTAIN PROFESSIONAL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO 2021 MUNICIPAL PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.

- C. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH EDWIN HANCOCK ENGINEERING COMPANY FOR THE FURNISHING OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO CERTAIN IMPROVEMENTS TO YORK STREET FROM BEACH STREET TO EAST DEAD END AND TO 19TH -22ND AVENUE FROM ROOSEVELT ROAD TO HARVARD STREET FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- D. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, GRANTING A MAP AMENDMENT, SPECIAL USE, AND VARIANCE TO ALLOW HOUSING FORWARD TO CONSTRUCT AND OPERATE A SUPPORTIVE HOUSING UNIT AT 1014-1020 W. ROOSEVELT ROAD.
- E. CONSIDERATION OF AN APPLICATION FOR A BUSINESS LICENSE REQUESTED BY RICHARD WAGNER OF BRONZE MEMORIAL CO., INC. AND WAGNER BRASS FOUNDRY, INC. LOCATED AT 1805 BEACH STREET FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- F. CONSIDERATION OF AN APPLICATION FOR A BUSINESS LICENSE REQUESTED BY CHERIAMOR HOUSTON OF ETEACH UEXCEL LOCATED AT 2027 SOUTH 17TH AVENUE FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- G. CONSIDERATION OF AN APPLICATION FOR A BUSINESS LICENSE REQUESTED BY TELISHA TAYLOR OF NAQUITA'S NAPERY AND EVENTS L.L.C. LOCATED AT 2412 SOUTH 22ND AVENUE FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- H. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN AGREEMENT FOR ADDITIONAL CROSSING GUARD SERVICES TO LINDOP SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 92 IN THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- I. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN AGREEMENT REGARDING CERTAIN FACILITY SERVICES PRODUCTS BETWEEN CINTAS AND THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- J. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN AGREEMENT REGARDING CERTAIN CAREER DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BETWEEN PROVISO LEYDEN COUNCIL FOR COMMUNITY ACTION, INC., AND THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- K. A RESOLUTION THANKING HOUSE SPEAKER EMANUEL "CHRIS" WELCH AND SENATE PRESIDENT DON HARMON FOR THE RESTORATION OF LGDF REVENUE.

VIII.	APPLICATION (S) FOR THE AUTHORITY TO	O EXPEND FUNDS: NONE
IX.	PRESENTATIONS: NONE	
Χ.	VILLAGE CLERK	Kevin McGrier

XI. VILLAGE PRESIDENT Katrina Thompson

XII. ADJOURNMENT TIME: _____